

**STANISLAUS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

OFFICIAL BID RESULTS

FOR

Laird Park Parking Lot

Contract No. PROJECT NO. 2026-008094

Bid Opening: May 27, 2026 at 10:00 am

Engineer's Estimate: \$

APPARENT LOW BIDDER		Address	Bid Amount
1	Hensley's Paving & General Engineering	PO Box 449 Hickman, CA 95323	\$958,103.55
Subcontractors:			
	All Steel Fence, Inc.	PO Box 1309, Lathrop, CA 95330	
	Artificial Turf and Landscaping	1467 Crawford Rd., Modesto, CA 95357	
	Epic Land Surveying, Inc.	1473 E. G St., Oakdale, CA 95361	
	Mountain F. Enterprises, Inc.	950 Iron Point Rd., Suite 210, Folsom, CA 95630	
	Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc.	1605 E Gerard Ave., Merced, CA 95341	
	Womack Striping, Inc.	1336 Lone Palm Ave., Modesto, CA 95351	
No.	Contractor	Address	Bid Amount
2	JPB Designs Inc.	5650 Main Ave., Suite 2 Orangeville, CA 95747	\$991,275.00
3	United Pavement Maintenance	PO Box 1017 Hughson, CA 95326	\$1,023,587.65
4	DSS Company	655 W Clay St Stockton, CA 95206	\$1,072,549.00
5	George Reed, Inc.	1200 Scenic Dr., Suite 200 Modesto, CA 95350	\$1,097,765.00
6	Cal Valley Construction	5125 N Gates Ave., Suite 102 Fresno, CA 93722	\$1,133,347.00
7	Frank Loduca	PO Box 690111 Stockton, CA 95269	\$1,176,710.00
8	Consolidated Engineering	PO Box 701 Valley Springs, CA 95252	\$1,266,044.00
9	Bay Cities Paving & Grading	1450 Civic Court, Bldg B #400 Concord, CA 94520	\$1,274,192.00
10	Dirt Dynasty	PO Box 67 Farmington, CA 95230	\$1,303,527.00
11	Martin Brothers Construction	8801 Folsom Blvd., Suite 260 Sacramento, CA 95826	\$1,492,202.25
12	Zara Construction	2343 Donner Pass Ave. Sacramento, CA 95835	\$1,732,876.00

STANISLAUS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Laird Park Parking Lot

BID OPENING DATE: 5/27/26

					Engineer's Estimate		Hensley's Paving & General Engineering		JPB Designs		United Pavement Maintenance		DSS Company		George Reed		Cal Valley Construction		Frank Loduca		Consolidated Engineering Inc.		Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc		Dirt Dynasty		Martin Brothers Construction		Zara Construction Inc		Average Price	Percent Difference
Item No.	Bid Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$ 10,505.25	\$ 10,505.25	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 165,200.00	\$ 165,200.00	\$ 157,178.00	\$ 157,178.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$63,454.75	-0.83452775
2	2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 9,279.64	\$ 9,279.64	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,122.00	\$ 6,122.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,743.09	-0.16505505
3	3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,120.56	\$ 1,120.56	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,526.51	-0.41359351
4	4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 14,042.02	\$ 14,042.02	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,844.00	\$ 27,844.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 13,871.00	\$ 13,871.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$22,393.86	0.24337653
5	5	As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 933.80	\$ 933.80	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,896.26	-0.74334343
6	6	Earthwork / Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	4000	\$47.00	\$188,000.00	\$ 13.67	\$ 54,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$26.50	\$106,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$164,862.86	-0.99985843
7	7	Tree Removal	EA	23	\$1200.00	\$27,600.00	\$ 781.55	\$ 17,975.65	\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 22,942.50	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 14,835.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$1000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 715.50	\$ 16,456.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$26,596.38	-0.96249489
8	8	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TN	1215	\$200.00	\$243,000.00	\$ 136.26	\$ 165,555.90	\$ 160.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 116.81	\$ 141,924.15	\$ 112.00	\$ 136,080.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 188,325.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 165,240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 170,100.00	\$119.00	\$144,585.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 200,475.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 153,090.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 165,240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 291,600.00	\$192,329.29	-0.99939266
9	9	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	1500	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 94.57	\$ 141,855.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 94.63	\$ 141,945.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$111.00	\$166,500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$144,685.71	-0.99934596
10	10	Remove Fence	LF	58	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 23.17	\$ 1,343.86	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$22.00	\$1,276.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 1,203.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$2,420.84	-0.9958692
11	11	4" Chain Link Fence	LF	227	\$50.00	\$11,350.00	\$ 43.08	\$ 9,779.16	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,755.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 9,057.30	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,534.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,626.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,853.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$40.00	\$9,080.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 8,739.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,626.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 56,750.00	\$17,121.64	-0.99766962
12	12	Painted Striping & Markings	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 7,815.50	\$ 7,815.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 14,037.00	\$ 14,037.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 20,262.00	\$ 20,262.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$16,218.64	-0.3834256
13	13	Solar Lighting (Foundations Only)	LS	1	\$35000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 34,231.89	\$ 34,231.89	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,281.00	\$ 41,281.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$110000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 102,700.00	\$ 102,700.00	\$ 60,224.00	\$ 60,224.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$58,248.13	-0.29129052
14	14	Landscaping - Demolition	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 9,972.58	\$ 9,972.58	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,316.00	\$ 55,316.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 28,314.00	\$ 28,314.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 26,116.00	\$ 26,116.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,129.23	0.83595823
15	15	Landscaping - Irrigation	LS	1	\$120500.00	\$120,500.00	\$ 123,822.22	\$ 123,822.22	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 98,073.00	\$ 98,073.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 80,051.00	\$ 80,051.00	\$ 93,400.00	\$ 93,400.00	\$ 173,800.00	\$ 173,800.00	\$161000.00	\$161,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$129,270.75	-0.24133647
16	16	Install Roadside Signs	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 334.95	\$ 4,019.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$6,507.34	-0.92316372
17	17	ADA Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes	EA	4	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 1,584.74	\$ 6,338.96	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 23,112.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3150.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$19,378.71	-0.70183772
18	18	Minor Concrete (6" Vertical Curb)	LF	2585	\$40.00	\$103,400.00	\$ 44.88	\$ 116,014.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 42.95	\$ 111,025.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 93,060.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 137,005.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 56,870.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 82,720.00	\$48.00	\$124,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 100,815.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 118,263.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 180,950.00	\$118,754.90	-0.99963833
19	19	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk/Flatwork)	SF	1668	\$18.00	\$30,024.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 25,653.84	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 17.62	\$ 29,390.16	\$ 14.50	\$ 24,186.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,028.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 38,364.00	\$17.00	\$28,356.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,040.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 34,194.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,036.00	\$33,479.14	-0.9994737
20	20	Minor Concrete (6" Vertical Curb & Gutter)	LF	2088	\$45.00	\$93,960.00	\$ 66.86	\$ 139,603.68	\$ 30.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 60.98	\$ 127,326.24	\$ 46.00	\$ 96,048.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 77,256.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 106,488.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 146,160.00	\$41.50	\$86,652.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,464.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 160,776.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 148,248.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$117,924.27	-0.99948289
21	21	Minor Concrete (4" Valley Gutter)	LF	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 150.25	\$ 34,557.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46.15	\$ 10,614.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 30,130.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$133.00	\$30,590.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$18,478.86	-0.99750255
22	22	Minor Concrete (18" Mowstrip)	LF	230	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 79.56	\$ 18,298.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 33.06	\$ 7,603.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$87.50	\$20,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$15,282.51	-0.99783674
23	23	Rock Discharge Pad	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 851.03	\$ 2,553.09	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,644.75	\$ 4,934.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$1000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,741.05	-0.71351052
24	24	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 8,150.45	\$ 8,150.45	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 37,458.00	\$ 37,458.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,441.00	\$ 13,441.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$21,364.21	0.75330635
25</																																